
Page 1 of 2 

DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY 
Administrative Office Building, 

Estate Division (Kandla Land Section), 
Gandhidham, Kachchh, Gujarat – 370 201 

 

E - TENDER NOTICE NO. LS –   01/2025 
 
No: LW/PL/3546-I          DATED: -   15-01-2025 
NAME OF WORK  E-TENDER CUM E-AUCTION FOR THE ALLOTMENT OF 3 

NOS. OF PLOTS (INCLUDING STRUCTURES) FOR 
VARIOUS PURPOSE ON 30 YEARS LEASE ON AS IS  
WHERE IS BASIS AT KANDLA.  

COST OF TENDER 
DOCUMENT 

(NON – 
REFUNDABLE) 

TTEENNDDEERR  FFEEEESS  ((NNOONN  RREEFFUUNNDDAABBLLEE))  OOFF  RRSS..55990000..0000    
((RRSS..  FFIIVVEE  TTHHOOUUSSAANNDD  NNIINNEE  HHUUNNDDRREEDD  OONNLLYY))  ((II..EE..  
RRSS..55000000..0000  ++  GGSSTT  @@1188%%))  IISS  TTOO  BBEE  SSUUBBMMIITTTTEEDD  TTOO  
DDEEEENNDDAAYYAALL  PPOORRTT  AAUUTTHHOORRIITTYY  IINN  DDIIGGIITTAALL  MMOODDEE..  TTHHEE  
IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN  FFOORR  DDIIGGIITTAALL  PPAAYYMMEENNTT  IISS  GGIIVVEENN  BBEELLOOWW::--  
  
  
  

NNAAMMEE  OOFF  BBAANNKK  BBAANNKK  OOFF  BBAARROODDAA  
BBRRAANNCCHH  GGAANNDDHHIIDDHHAAMM  BBRRAANNCCHH  
AACCCCOOUUNNTT  NNOO..  1100008800110000002222442277  
IIFFSSCC  CCOODDEE  BBAARRBBOOGGAANNKKUUTT  

        
PPRROOOOFF  TTOOWWAARRDDSS  TTHHEE  SSAAMMEE  MMAAYY  BBEE  SSCCAANNNNEEDD  AANNDD  
SSUUBBMMIITTTTEEDD  OONNLLIINNEE  IINN  TTHHEE  PPRREELLIIMMIINNAARRYY  BBIIDD.. 

E.M.D. (Rs.) EEMMDD  FFOORR  TTHHEE  PPLLOOTT  IISS  TTOO  BBEE  SSUUBBMMIITTTTEEDD  TTOO  DDEEEENNDDAAYYAALL  
PPOORRTT  AAUUTTHHOORRIITTYY  IINN  DDIIGGIITTAALL  MMOODDEE..  TTHHEE  IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN  
RREEQQUUIIRREEDD  FFOORR  DDIIGGIITTAALL  PPAAYYMMEENNTT  IISS  GGIIVVEENN  BBEELLOOWW::  --  
  
NNAAMMEE  OOFF  BBAANNKK  BBAANNKK  OOFF  BBAARROODDAA  
BBRRAANNCCHH  GGAANNDDHHIIDDHHAAMM  BBRRAANNCCHH  
AACCCCOOUUNNTT  NNOO..  1100008800110000002222442277  
IIFFSSCC  CCOODDEE  BBAARRBBOOGGAANNKKUUTT  

  
PPRROOOOFF  TTOOWWAARRDDSS  TTHHEE  SSAAMMEE  MMAAYY  BBEE  SSCCAANNNNEEDD  AANNDD  
SSUUBBMMIITTTTEEDD  OONNLLIINNEE  IINN  TTHHEE  PPRREELLIIMMIINNAARRYY  BBIIDD..  
  

OORR  
  
EEMMDD  CCAANN  AALLSSOO  BBEE  SSUUBBMMIITTTTEEDD  IINN  TTHHEE  FFOORRMM  OOFF  BBAANNKK  
GGUUAARRAANNTTEEEE  FFRROOMM  AANNYY  NNAATTIIOONNAALLIIZZEEDD  BBAANNKK  //SSCCHHEEDDUULLEEDD  
BBAANNKK  HHAAVVIINNGG  BBRRAANNCCHH  AATT  GGAANNDDHHIIDDHHAAMM  AASS  PPEERR  TTHHEE  
FFOORRMMAATT  AATTTTAACCHHEEDD..  TTHHEE  BBAANNKK  GGUUAARRAANNTTEEEE  SSHHOOUULLDD  BBEE  
VVAALLIIDD  FFOORR  MMIINNIIMMUUMM  PPEERRIIOODD  OOFF  SSIIXX  MMOONNTTHHSS  FFRROOMM  TTHHEE  
DDAATTEE  OOFF  OOPPEENNIINNGG  OOFF  OONN--LLIINNEE  TTEECCHHNNIICCAALL  BBIIDD,,  AASS  
MMEENNTTIIOONNEEDD  UUNNDDEERR::  --  
  
  



Page 2 of 2 

  
S.  
N. 

DESCRIPTION 
/LOCATION 

AREA 
(IN SQ. 
MTRS) 

EMD                                     
(PER PLOT ) 
WITH 
STRUCTURE 

EMD                                     
(PER PLOT ) 
WITHOUT 
STRUCTURE 

0011  02 0033  04 05 
0011  At Kandla(earlier 

allotted to R.K. 
Associates 

55000000  1133,,6677,,991111//--  1,29,010/- 

0022  At Old 
Kandla(earlier 
allotted to Central 
Warehousing 
Corporation) 

4422449933  5588,,5533,,559966//--  10,87,396/- 

0033  At Old Kandla 
(earlier allotted to 
Kutch Warehouse 
Pvt. Ltd) 

55885500  5511,,0088,,117766//--  1,50,942/- 

  
NNOOTTEE::  --  IINN  CCAASSEE  OOFF  OORRIIGGIINNAALL  LLEESSSSEEEE  ((PPRREEVVIIOOUUSS  LLEESSSSEEEE))  OOFF  RREESSPPEECCTTIIVVEE  
PPLLOOTT,,  TTHHEE  EE..MM..DD..  OONN  TTHHEE  VVAALLUUEE  OOFF  SSTTRRUUCCTTUURREESS  IISS  NNOOTT    RREEQQUUIIRREEDD  TTOO  BBEE  
SSUUBBMMIITTTTEEDD  AANNDD  TTHHEEYY  HHAAVVEE  RREEQQUUIIRREEDD  TTOO  BBEE  SSUUBBMMIITTTTEEDD  EEMMDD  AATT  CCOOLLUUMMNN  NNOO..  
55..  TTHHEE  OOTTHHEERRSS  BBIIDDDDEERR  IISS  RREEQQUUIIRREEDD  TTOO  BBEE  SSUUBBMMIITTTTEEDD  EEMMDD  AATT  CCOOLLUUMMNN  NNOO..  
44,,  WWHHIICCHH  IINNCCLLUUDDEESS  1100%%  VVAALLUUEE  OOFF  EEXXIISSTTIINNGG  SSTTRRUUCCTTUURREE  OONN  TTHHEE  LLAANNDD.. 

PRE – BID 
MEETING  

PPRREE--BBIIDD  MMEEEETTIINNGG  0033--0022--22002255  AATT  1122::0000  HHOOUURRSS  AATT  BBOOAARRDD  RROOOOMM,,  AAOO  
BBUUIILLDDIINNGG,,  DDEEEENNDDAAYYAALL  PPOORRTT  AAUUTTHHOORRIITTYY,,  GGAANNDDHHIIDDHHAAMM.. 

DOWNLOADING 
OF TENDER 

DOCUMENTS   
 

TENDER DOCUMENTS CAN BE DOWNLOADED FROM THE OFFICIAL WEB – SITE 
OF DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY https://www.deendayalport.gov.in, 
https:/www.eprocure.gov.in OR https://www.nprocure.com 

DATE OF 
DOWNLOADING 

OF TENDER 
DOCUMENT  

FROM  TO 15-01-2025  12:30 HOURS TO 14-02-2025 UPTO 12:30 HRS 

LAST DATE & 
TIME FOR ON – 
LINE TENDER 
SUBMISSION  

ON 14-02-2025  UPTO 12:30 HOURS ON WEBSITE 
“www.nprocure.com” 

ON – LINE 
OPENING OF 

TECHNICAL BID  

ON 14-02-2025  AT 16:00 HOURS  

FOR FURTHER DETAILS, AMENDMENTS OR EXTENSION OF TIME, PLEASE VISIT 
https://www.deendayalport.gov.in, https:/www.eprocure.gov.in   OR https://www.nprocure.com 
 

 
        EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (KL) 
      DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY 

 


